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City Is your city or town 
enrolled in the state's 
health insurance plan?

For health insurance, 
are you self-funded or 
fully funded?

How many employees 
do you have?

What 
department/position is 
responsible for 
overseeing your 
employer provided 
health insurance?

Does your city/town 
utilize a broker for your 
health insurance?

Arlington Yes Fully funded 87 HR/Treasurer/Recorder No
Atoka No Fully funded 80 Human Resources Yes
Clinton No Self-funded 120 Human Resources Yes
Crossville No Fully funded 190 Human Resources Yes
East Ridge No Fully funded 180 Human Resources Yes
Farragut Yes Self-funded 76 Human Resource 

Director 
Yes

Germantown No Self-funded 425 - FTE HR No

Greeneville No Self-funded 195 Human Resources Yes
Martin No Self-funded 150 Human Resources Yes
Maryville No Self-funded 337 Administrative Services / 

Human Resources.  Our 
Benefits and Employee 
Programs Coordinator 
handles day to day 
business.

Yes

McMinnville No Fully funded 163 HR Yes
Millington No Self-funded 172 Human Resources Yes
Morristown No Self-funded 340 Human Resources Yes

Mt. Juliet No Self-funded 313 Human Resources Yes
Oak Ridge Yes Fully funded approximately 450 full-

time, approximately 520 
total

Human Resources 
Benefits Administrator 
within the Human 
Resources Department

No
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Red Bank No Fully funded 85 Director of Admin & 
Finance

Yes

Union City Yes Fully funded 150 Personnel Administrator No

White House No Fully funded 140 full time Human Resources Yes
Winchester No Fully funded 118 Gen Gov Yes
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Does your city/town 
utilize a broker for 
voluntary insurance 
products such as life, 
disability, and 
accidental insurance?

Does your town/city bid 
out your employer 
provided health 
insurance annually?

How often do you send it 
out for bid?

Does your health 
insurance package 
include vision and 
dental?

Do you send vision and 
dental out for bid 
annually?

How often do you send 
vision and dental out for 
a bid?

Yes No Yes No
No No Yes No
Yes No Yes No
Yes No Yes No
Yes No Yes No
Yes No No Yes Every 2 years 

No Yes Roughly every three 
years based on the terms 
of the contract 

Yes No

Yes No No No
No No No No
Yes Yes Provided by broker on an 

annual basis.
Yes Yes Provided by broker on an 

annual basis.

Yes No Yes No
Yes No No No
Yes No Yes Yes Our broker sends it out 

annually
No No Yes No
No No Yes No
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Yes No Yes No

Yes No Yes No

Yes No Yes No
Yes Yes 1 Yes Yes 1
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City First Name Last Name Title Email  Population 
Arlington Brittney Owens Town Recorder; 

Treasurer
bowens@townofarlington.org

                     12,071 

Atoka Marc Woerner Town Administrator mwoerner@atokatn.gov                      22,167 
Clinton Angela Sylvester Human Resources 

Manager
asylvester@clintontn.net

                     11,899 

Crossville Leah Crockett Human Resources 
Manager

leah.crockett@crossvilletn.gov
                     14,549 

East Ridge Michelle Sinigaglio Human Resources 
Director

msinigaglio@eastridgetn.gov
                     12,982 

Farragut Michelle Pence Human Resources 
Director

mpence@townoffarragut.org
                     31,907 

Germantown Courtney Taylor Human Resources 
Director

ctaylor@germantown-tn.gov
                     11,170 

Greeneville Patsy Fuller Human Resources 
Director

pfuller@greenevilletn.gov
                     23,506 

Martin Brittany Newton Human Resources 
Director

bnewton@cityofmartin.net
                     10,008 

Maryville Leslie Crawford Human Resources 
Manager

lgcrawford@maryville-tn.gov
                     41,333 

McMinnville Libby Rutledge Human Resources 
Director

lrutledge@mcminnvilletn.gov
                     15,479 

Millington LaToya McDaniel Personnel Director l.mcdaniel@millingtontn.gov                      30,431 
Morristown Andrew Ellard City Administrator aellard@mymorristown.com                      10,391 
Mt. Juliet Lynn Gore Human Resources 

Director
lgore@mtjuliet-tn.gov

                     31,402 

Oak Ridge Eric Ault Personnel Director eault@oakridgetn.gov                      11,013 
Red Bank Martin Granum City Manager mgranum@redbanktn.gov                      13,788 
Union City Amanda Darnall Personnel 

Administrator
personnel@unioncitytn.gov

                     10,056 

White House Amanda Brewton Human Resources 
Director

abrewton@whitehousetn.gov
                     10,582 

Winchester Alicia McElroy Human Resources 
Director

aliciamcelroy@winchester-tn.com
                     40,289 
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